FORM PTO-1595

06-02-1999



282US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		ITS ONLY
the Commissioner o	101054210	. the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveyin PAUL McKAY MOORE KEVIN CARL BROWN RICHARD LUTTRELL	: 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: M/S D3-579 Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive
		City, State and Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95051-8090
Assignment Security Agreeme Other Execution Date:	Merger	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
		new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 1999;
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
document should Name: <u>Kent J. T</u> Internal Address Street Address: City, State, ZIF Telephone: Facsimile:	robin S: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. 2001 Ferry Building P: San Francisco, California 9 (415) 433-4150 (415) 433-8716 No. NSC1-D9410 [P03925 P01]	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to
Kent J. Tob	nowledge and beli 40,100 tip egoing information. Din, Reg. No. 39,496 Dif Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature
		Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to b	ne recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
D. blic booden semen	ting for this sample cover sheet is estimat	d Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

NSC\RECFORM.MRG

Ι.

PATENT Revised: 4/21/97

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL254064282US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, PAUL McKAY MOORE, KEVIN CARL BROWN, and RICHARD LUTTRELL, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	THE ON AND ABBRADICATION PROCESS OF ITHIESE TO MAXIMIZE REFLECTANCE
Application Execution Date:	Filing Date:
Appln. No.: ;	
Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579, Santa	CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Clara, California 95051-8090, hereinafter referred to as the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and
application and in any Letters Patent w	
of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid Assignors has sold, assigned and transf Assignee, and Assignee's successors and invention, said application for United to granted on the same in the United Stationistics, renewals, continuations in with prolongations or extensions thereof, the	AY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum it to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, serred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter sates and all countries throughout the world including any chole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, as said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully seld and enjoyed by said Assignment and transfer of any Letters Patent.
cooperate with Assignee in the prosecut. acknowledge and deliver all such further eissue thereof, and instruments of assignee lawfully may request, to obtain	will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, ion of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, or papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the dignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as n or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in e thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
Building, San Francisco, California 941:	our attorney. Kent J. Tobin, of Limbach & Limbach L.L.P., 2001 Ferry 11-4262, to insert here in parentheses (application d) the filing date and application
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor had noticated below.	s hereunto signed his her name to this assignment on the dates
Dated: 5/14/99	PAUL MORAT MOORE
county of Santa Clara	- -
D. I Wash	Eugene Canser Watery (ay Moore , personally known to me or proved ence to be the person of whose name of islant subscribed to the ethal hely she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized
athin instrument and acknowledged to me apacity(ise), and that by his her/their ehalf of which the person(s) acted, exe	ecuted the instrument.
EUGENE C. CONSER	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
Commission # 1172584 Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2002	

NSC\ASMT3.MRG

1'

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT 07/20/98

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sindicated below.	rigned his ber name to this assignment on the dates
Dated: 5-17-99	KOO CENTAL BROWN
County of Scha Clara	
on May 17, 1999 before me, Eugenersonally appeared Heun Carl Brown to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to the satisfactory evidence to be to b	por C. Conser (Notary) own personally known to me or proved he person (s) whose name (s) (is lare subscribed to the other executed the same in his hartheir authorized of on the instrument the person (s) or the entity upon
pehalf of which the person acted, executed the i	executed the same in his/her/therr authorized of on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. NESS my hand and official seal.
Y	nature of Notary
Commission # 1172584 Notary Public - California Santa Ciara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2002	nacure of the Nocary
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto s indicated below.	igned his hame to this assignment on the dates
Dated: 5-17-99	Suhacely Tethill
County of Santa Clara	// Kigand Bollness
	personally known to me or proved the person of whose name of islane subscribed to the extra executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person of the entity upon astrument.
ŕ	NESS my hand and official seal.
EUGENE C. CONSER Commission # 1172584 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2002	nature of Notary

NSC\ASMT3.MRG

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

- Page 2 of 2 -